FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

101715975

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**ER SHEET** 

<b>δ</b>	PATENTS ONLY Attorney's Docket No. 032559-059	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Lars Olof Mikael LINDBERG, Ulf Peter HANSSON, and Lars Johan PETTERSSON	SSON, Name: <u>Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)</u>	
	Address: S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	IXI No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	- INECEIVEM	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of N	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [X]	
Other:		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Name of the second seco	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/210,028		
Additional nu	mbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:	oncerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki, Esugire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.		
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-4800	
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  Michael G. Savage, Reg. No. 32,596  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be a	ecorded with required cover sheet information to:	
/2001 LMUELLER 00000171 024800 03210028   Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
SB1 40.00 CH Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
West of the control o		
H D	attelado	
(Typed of printed or pute in depling the derbloate)		
(Signature of person signatures conflictate)		
may 1, 7 2001		

(Dete of Signature)

**PATENT** 

(BDSM 8) (5/95)

**REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0283** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

(1) Lars Olof Mikael, LINDBERG

residing at Åkerbyvägen 82, 4 tr S - 183 35 TÄBY, Sweden

(2) <u>Ulf Peter HANSSON</u>

residing at Norrängsvägen 74A S - 141 43 HUDDINGE, Sweden

(3)
Lars Johan PETTERSSON
residing at Årstavägen 106
S - 120 588 ÅRSTA, Sweden

(4)

residing at

did invent certain new and useful improvements in and relating to

## REDUNDANCY TERMINATION FOR DYNAMIC FAULT ISOLATION

for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, execution of which was completed on the  $18 \rm th$  day of Nov. 1998, is about to be filed by the undersigned, and

WHEREAS,

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON, a corporation, organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at S-126 25 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to the undersigned, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and in and to any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be granted upon said application or divisional or continuing application or applications, and any and all reissues of Letters Patent issuing from said application or applications are hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said Assignee by the undersigned

and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereon for the Assignee's own use and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT
REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0284

And it is the covenant of the undersigned that no assignment or agreement has been heretofore entered into or executed by the undersigned in conflict with this assignment and sale,

And it is further covenanted and agreed that the undersigned and the legal representatives or heirs of the undersigned will upon request promptly execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers or instruments in writing requisite for the filing and prosecution of said application, and of all additional divisional or continuing application or applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and for the filing and procuring of reissue of any Letters Patent granted upon applications for Letters Patent issued from said applications or either of them, and for the filing of disclaimers in connection with any Letters Patent granted upon applications for Letters Patent herein referred to, and any and all assignments requisite and necessary to transfer and assign to and to perfect the title in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to the previously identified invention; the expense incident to the preparation, filing and prosecution of any application of applications herein set forth, and for the preparation of any and all papers, instruments or affidavits to be borne and paid for by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

And it is further covenanted and agreed by the undersigned that the undersigned and the legal representative or heirs of the undersigned will at any time promptly communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives such facts relating to said inventions and Letters Patent or to the history thereof as may be known and accessible to the undersigned and will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, and will promptly execute and deliver to the said Assignee or the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of the Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in any interference proceedings in which the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent resulting therefrom may become involved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the undersigned this 18thday of Nov. , 1998

(2) Lars Olof Mikael LINDBERG

(2) Ulf Peter MANSSON

(3) Lars Johan, PETTERSSON

(4)

On the 12thday of November, 1998, before us personally appeared

to us known and known to us to be the individual(s) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed the same.

Melala Midenien

**ADDRESS** 

\_\_\_

Akervägen 8 Uppsala

**ADDRESS** 

PATENT REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0285

Full name of third joint inventor	
Lars <u>Johan</u> , PETTERSSON	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Third inventor's signature	Date 18. Nov. 1998
Residence S - 120 58 ÅRSTA	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Citizenship	
Swedish	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Post Office Address	
Årstavägen 106	
Full name of fourth joint inventor	
Fourth inventor's signature	Date
Residence	
Citizenship	
Post Office Address	
Full name of fifth joint inventor	
Fifth inventor's signature	Date
Residence	
,	
Citizenship	•
Post Office Address	••

Page 3a

PATENT REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0286